
Artistic World Championships

Rimini (ITA) - 21/09/2024

Precision Seniores
FINAL RESULT

Pl. PointsName Nation            Pl.

 1  1ITA  73.28PRECISION SKATE BOLOGNA

 2  2GER  70.10DREAM TEAM

 3  3ARG  64.62ROLLER DREAMS

 4  4ITA  63.19MONZA PRECISION TEAM

 5  5ITA  60.78SINCRO ROLLER
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Rimini (ITA) - 21/09/2024

Precision Seniores - Precision

Artistic World Championships

RESULTS DETAILS

Pl. Name Nation TES PCS DED Total

 40.45  33.83 -1.0  73.28ITAPRECISION SKATE BOLOGNA
THE WORLD IS ONLY ONE

 1

 40.19  30.91 -1.0  70.10GERDREAM TEAM
BIRDS FLIGHT MIRAGE D'AMOUR

 2

 34.85  29.77  0.0  64.62ARGROLLER DREAMS
THE GREATEST SHOWMAN

 3

 36.59  27.60 -1.0  63.19ITAMONZA PRECISION TEAM
NUEVO MUNDO

 4

 33.12  28.66 -1.0  60.78ITASINCRO ROLLER
ROMAN HOLIDAY

 5

Event Manager WS DENISE MAFFEI

Specialist WS ELMAR OBERMEIER Data Operator WS RICHARD GUSSMANN

Assistant WS SONIA MALAGUTI Controller WS GABRIELA OTTEN

Referee WS NOEL SALAZAR Judge 1 TPE DAVID YEH

Judge 2 BRA MARINA  MARQUES Judge 3 ITA MORENA SENESI

Judge 4 POR DIANA GIÀO Judge 5 GER MATTHIAS FLOCK

Judge 6 ARG ROMINA RASO

18:48:39
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Artistic World Championships

Rimini (ITA) - 21/09/2024

Precision Seniores - Precision

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

PRECISION SKATE BOLOGNA
Rank Name

Total 
Element

score
Nation

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J6J5J4J3
Scores of 

Panel
Base
Value

 0.40 +2 +1 +1 +1 +1+1  6.40 6.00ME4  1 Precision Element Move Element %
 0.30 +1 +1 0 +1 +10  6.30 6.00I4  2 Precision Element Intersection %
-0.20 +1 -1 -1 0 -10  3.80 4.00W4  3 Precision Element Rotating Wheel
 0.28 +1 +1 0 0 0+1  5.78 5.50PB3  4 Precision Element Pivoting block
 0.20 +1 0 +1 0 +1-1  4.20 4.00TCW3  5 Precision Element Traveling
 0.22 +2 0 0 +1 +10  4.72 4.50Cr1  6 Precision Element Creative
-0.75 -1 -1 -3 -2 -2-1  5.25 6.00NH4  7 Precision Element No Hold Element %
 0.00 0 0 0 0 -10  4.00 4.00L4  8 Precision Element Linear Line

 40.45 40.00

Total 
Segment

score

Total 
Component

score (factored)
Total 

Deductions 1 ITA
 40.45  33.83 -1.00  73.28

Program Components Factor
Skating Skills  7.50  7.50  7.00  7.50  6.75  6.75  7.191.2
Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  7.50  7.00  7.00  7.00  6.50  6.50  6.881.2
Performance/Execution  7.25  7.25  6.75  7.00  7.00  6.50  7.001.2
Choreography/Composition  7.50  7.00  7.25  7.50  6.75  6.75  7.121.2

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  33.83

Deductions -1.00
Falls: -1.0

Event Manager WS DENISE MAFFEI
Specialist WS ELMAR OBERMEIER
Data Operator WS RICHARD GUSSMANN
Assistant WS SONIA MALAGUTI
Controller WS GABRIELA OTTEN

Referee WS NOEL SALAZAR
Judge 1 TPE DAVID YEH
Judge 2 BRA MARINA  MARQUES
Judge 3 ITA MORENA SENESI
Judge 4 POR DIANA GIÀO
Judge 5 GER MATTHIAS FLOCK
Judge 6 ARG ROMINA RASO
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Precision Seniores - Precision

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

DREAM TEAM
Rank Name

Total 
Element

score
Nation

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J6J5J4J3
Scores of 

Panel
Base
Value

 0.20 +1 0 -1 +1 0+1  6.20 6.00NH3  1 Precision Element No Hold Element %
 0.20 +1 +1 0 0 0+1  6.20 6.00ME4  2 Precision Element Move Element %
-0.28 0 -1 -1 0 -10  5.22 5.50PB3  3 Precision Element Pivoting block
 0.20 +1 0 0 +1 0+1  4.20 4.00W4  4 Precision Element Rotating Wheel
 0.00 0 0 -1 0 0+1  4.50 4.50Cr1  5 Precision Element Creative
-0.45 -1 -2 -3 -1 -2-1  4.55 5.00I3  6 Precision Element Intersection %
 0.20 0 0 +1 +1 0+1  4.20 4.00L4  7 Precision Element Linear Line
 0.12 +1 0 -1 0 0+1  5.12 5.00TCW4  8 Precision Element Traveling

 40.19 40.00

Total 
Segment

score

Total 
Component

score (factored)
Total 

Deductions 2 GER
 40.19  30.91 -1.00  70.10

Program Components Factor
Skating Skills  6.75  6.50  6.50  7.00  7.25  5.50  6.691.2
Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  6.50  6.00  6.25  6.75  7.00  5.25  6.381.2
Performance/Execution  6.50  5.75  6.00  7.00  6.75  5.50  6.251.2
Choreography/Composition  6.50  6.00  6.00  7.25  7.50  5.25  6.441.2

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  30.91

Deductions -1.00
Falls: -1.0

Event Manager WS DENISE MAFFEI
Specialist WS ELMAR OBERMEIER
Data Operator WS RICHARD GUSSMANN
Assistant WS SONIA MALAGUTI
Controller WS GABRIELA OTTEN

Referee WS NOEL SALAZAR
Judge 1 TPE DAVID YEH
Judge 2 BRA MARINA  MARQUES
Judge 3 ITA MORENA SENESI
Judge 4 POR DIANA GIÀO
Judge 5 GER MATTHIAS FLOCK
Judge 6 ARG ROMINA RASO
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Precision Seniores - Precision

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

ROLLER DREAMS
Rank Name

Total 
Element

score
Nation

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J6J5J4J3
Scores of 

Panel
Base
Value

 0.05 -1 +1 0 +1 +1-1  4.05 4.00I2  1 Precision Element Intersection %
 0.00 0 -1 -1 0 +1+1  5.00 5.00TCW4  2 Precision Element Traveling
 0.10 +1 -1 0 0 +10  4.10 4.00L4  3 Precision Element Linear Line
 0.00 0 -1 0 0 +10  4.00 4.00W4  4 Precision Element Rotating Wheel
-0.10 -1 -1 0 0 +10  4.40 4.50NH3  5 Precision Element No Hold Element %
-0.12 -1 -2 -1 0 +10  2.38 2.50PB1  6 Precision Element Pivoting block
 0.20 0 +1 +1 0 +10  6.20 6.00ME4  7 Precision Element Move Element %
 0.22 0 +1 0 +1 +2-1  4.72 4.50Cr1  8 Precision Element Creative

 34.85 34.50

Total 
Segment

score

Total 
Component

score (factored)
Total 

Deductions 3 ARG
 34.85  29.77  0.00  64.62

Program Components Factor
Skating Skills  5.00  5.00  6.75  6.00  6.25  7.75  6.001.2
Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  5.25  5.50  7.00  6.25  6.50  7.50  6.311.2
Performance/Execution  5.25  5.00  7.00  6.00  6.25  8.25  6.121.2
Choreography/Composition  5.25  4.75  7.25  6.50  6.50  8.50  6.381.2

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  29.77

Deductions  0.00

Event Manager WS DENISE MAFFEI
Specialist WS ELMAR OBERMEIER
Data Operator WS RICHARD GUSSMANN
Assistant WS SONIA MALAGUTI
Controller WS GABRIELA OTTEN

Referee WS NOEL SALAZAR
Judge 1 TPE DAVID YEH
Judge 2 BRA MARINA  MARQUES
Judge 3 ITA MORENA SENESI
Judge 4 POR DIANA GIÀO
Judge 5 GER MATTHIAS FLOCK
Judge 6 ARG ROMINA RASO
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Precision Seniores - Precision

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

MONZA PRECISION TEAM
Rank Name

Total 
Element

score
Nation

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J6J5J4J3
Scores of 

Panel
Base
Value

 0.10 +1 +1 0 0 00  4.10 4.00L4  1 Precision Element Linear Line
-0.28 0 -2 -1 0 0-1  5.22 5.50PB3  2 Precision Element Pivoting block
 0.22 +1 0 0 +1 +1-1  4.72 4.50Cr1  3 Precision Element Creative
-0.80 -2 -2 -3 -2 -1-2  4.20 5.00NH3  4 Precision Element No Hold Element %
-0.25 +1 -1 -1 0 0-1  4.75 5.00TCW4  5 Precision Element Traveling
-0.10 0 0 0 0 -1-1  5.90 6.00I4  6 Precision Element Intersection %
 0.20 +1 +1 0 +1 00  4.70 4.50ME4  7 Precision Element Move Element %
 0.00 +1 0 -1 0 +1-1  3.00 3.00W3  8 Precision Element Rotating Wheel

 36.59 37.50

Total 
Segment

score

Total 
Component

score (factored)
Total 

Deductions 4 ITA
 36.59  27.60 -1.00  63.19

Program Components Factor
Skating Skills  5.75  5.75  5.75  5.75  5.75  5.75  5.751.2
Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  5.75  5.75  5.75  5.75  5.75  5.75  5.751.2
Performance/Execution  6.00  5.50  5.50  5.50  5.50  5.50  5.501.2
Choreography/Composition  6.00  6.00  6.00  6.00  6.00  6.00  6.001.2

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  27.60

Deductions -1.00
Falls: -1.0

Event Manager WS DENISE MAFFEI
Specialist WS ELMAR OBERMEIER
Data Operator WS RICHARD GUSSMANN
Assistant WS SONIA MALAGUTI
Controller WS GABRIELA OTTEN

Referee WS NOEL SALAZAR
Judge 1 TPE DAVID YEH
Judge 2 BRA MARINA  MARQUES
Judge 3 ITA MORENA SENESI
Judge 4 POR DIANA GIÀO
Judge 5 GER MATTHIAS FLOCK
Judge 6 ARG ROMINA RASO
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Precision Seniores - Precision

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

SINCRO ROLLER
Rank Name

Total 
Element

score
Nation

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J6J5J4J3
Scores of 

Panel
Base
Value

 0.30 +1 +1 0 +2 +10  4.80 4.50ME4  1 Precision Element Move Element %
 0.00 +1 -2 0 +1 0-1  4.00 4.00L4  2 Precision Element Linear Line
-0.30 0 -2 -1 -1 0-1  3.70 4.00PB2  3 Precision Element Pivoting block
-0.40 -1 -1 -1 0 -1-1  4.60 5.00NH3  4 Precision Element No Hold Element %
 0.00 0 -1 0 +1 00  3.00 3.00I3  5 Precision Element Intersection
-0.12 +1 -1 0 0 0-1  4.88 5.00TCW4  6 Precision Element Traveling
 0.34 +1 +1 0 +1 +10  4.84 4.50Cr1  7 Precision Element Creative
-0.70 -1 -2 -3 -2 -1-2  3.30 4.00W4  8 Precision Element Rotating Wheel

 33.12 34.00

Total 
Segment

score

Total 
Component

score (factored)
Total 

Deductions 5 ITA
 33.12  28.66 -1.00  60.78

Program Components Factor
Skating Skills  6.50  4.75  6.25  6.50  5.00  6.50  6.061.2
Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  6.50  5.25  6.00  6.00  5.25  6.25  5.881.2
Performance/Execution  6.25  5.00  5.75  6.50  5.00  6.00  5.751.2
Choreography/Composition  6.50  5.25  6.25  6.75  5.50  6.50  6.191.2

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  28.66

Deductions -1.00
Falls: -1.0

Event Manager WS DENISE MAFFEI
Specialist WS ELMAR OBERMEIER
Data Operator WS RICHARD GUSSMANN
Assistant WS SONIA MALAGUTI
Controller WS GABRIELA OTTEN

Referee WS NOEL SALAZAR
Judge 1 TPE DAVID YEH
Judge 2 BRA MARINA  MARQUES
Judge 3 ITA MORENA SENESI
Judge 4 POR DIANA GIÀO
Judge 5 GER MATTHIAS FLOCK
Judge 6 ARG ROMINA RASO
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